News



Release

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT - Jackie A. Himmelberg 314-444-8311 94-67

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

St. Louis, Missouri, August 17, 1994 -- The Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis, acting pursuant to delegated authority for the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, today approved the application of CNB Bancshares, Inc., Evansville, Indiana ("Applicant"), with respect to the proposed merger of its subsidiary thrift, First Federal Savings Bank of Kentucky, Madisonville, Kentucky and its subsidiary bank, Citizens Bank of Kentucky, N.A., Henderson, Kentucky, with and into another subsidiary bank of Applicant, Citizens Bank of Kentucky, Madisonville, Kentucky.

* * *

Digitized for FRASER https://fraser.stouper.og/ffice Box 442 • St. Louis, Missouri 63166 • 314/444-8444 Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis